30
M18×1
64
92
13
8
2
M12×1

Housing size M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1
Measuring range 60...300 mm 60...300 mm 30...400 mm 30...400 mm 100...600 mm 100...600 mm
0...10 V DC Ordering code BUS000K BUS0003 BUS000J
Part number BUS M18K0-XAFX-030-S04K BUS M18K0-XAER-040-S92K BUS M18K0-XAFX-060-S04K
4...20 mA Ordering code BUS000N BUS0004 BUS000M
Part number BUS M18K0-XBFX-030-S04K BUS M18K0-XBER-040-S92K BUS M18K0-XBFX-060-S04K
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 %
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA ≤ 40 mA ≤ 40 mA ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Reverse polarity/short circuit protected yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes
Ambient temperature range Ta –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C

Housing size M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1
Measuring range 60...300 mm 60...300 mm 30...400 mm 30...400 mm 100...600 mm 100...600 mm
0...10 V DC Ordering code BUS000K BUS0003 BUS000J
Part number BUS M18K0-XAFX-030-S04K BUS M18K0-XAER-040-S92K BUS M18K0-XAFX-060-S04K
4...20 mA Ordering code BUS000N BUS0004 BUS000M
Part number BUS M18K0-XBFX-030-S04K BUS M18K0-XBER-040-S92K BUS M18K0-XBFX-060-S04K
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 %
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA ≤ 40 mA ≤ 40 mA ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Reverse polarity/short circuit protected yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes yes/yes
Ambient temperature range Ta –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C
Output function indicator 2× LED yellow 2× LED yellow
Echo function indicator LED green LED green
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Temperature compensation yes yes yes yes
Ultrasonic frequency 330 kHz 330 kHz 360 kHz 360 kHz 300 kHz 300 kHz
Sound cone opening 8° 8° 8° 8° 8° 8°
Resolution 0.2 mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm 0.2 mm
Max. characteristic deviation ≤ 0.3 % ≤ 0.3 % ≤ 0.5 % ≤ 0.5 % ≤ 0.3 % ≤ 0.3 %
Characteristic slope 42 mV/mm 67 µA/mm adjustable adjustable 20 mV/mm 32 µA/mm
Settings Teach-in (remote) Teach-in (remote)
Response time 50 ms 50 ms 100 ms 100 ms 50 ms 50 ms
Material Housing PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Sensing face Epoxy-resin hollow-glass-spheres Epoxy-resin hollow-glass-spheres Epoxy-resin hollow-glass-spheres Epoxy-resin hollow-glass-spheres Epoxy-resin hollow-glass-spheres Epoxy-resin hollow-glass-spheres
Cover PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT PBT
Approvals CE, cULus CE, cULus CE CE CE, cULus CE, cULus
Connection M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
M12 connector,
5-pin, A-coded
M12 connector,
5-pin, A-coded
M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
Analog Distance Measurement
Tubular housings · M18
Tubular
housings
Block-style
housings
SYNCSYNC
32
Analog Distance Measurement
Tubular housings · M18
Housing size M18×1 M18×1
Measuring range 200...1500 mm 200...1500 mm
0...10 V DC Ordering code BUS000H
Part number BUS M18K0-XAFX-150-S04K
4...20 mA Ordering code BUS000L
Part number BUS M18K0-XBFX-150-S04K
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 %
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Reverse polarity/short circuit protected yes/yes yes/yes
Ambient temperature range Ta –15...+70 °C –15...+70 °C

Housing size M30×1.5 M30×1.5
Measuring range 80...1600 mm 350...3500 mm
0...10 V DC or 4...20 mA Ordering code BUS0016 BUS0015
and 2× PNP N.O./N.C. Part number BUS M30K0-PWCET-150-S92K BUS M30K0-PWCET-350-S92K
0...10 V DC or 4...20 mA Ordering code BUS0018 BUS0017
and 2× NPN N.O./N.C. Part number BUS M30K0-NWCET-150-S92K BUS M30K0-NWCET-350-S92K
Supply voltage UB 24 V DC ±25 % 24 V DC ±25 %
Output current max. 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 60 mA ≤ 60 mA
Reverse polarity/short circuit protected yes/yes yes/yes